Government of India
Ministry of Finance
Department of Expenditure

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.542

TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, THE 26" FEBRUARY, 2016/
PHALGUNA 7, 1937 (SAKA)

RECCMMENDAT!ONS OF SEVENTH PAY COMMISSION

QUESTION

542. SHRI B.N. CHANDRAPPA
SHRI NALIN KUMAR KATEEL:

Will the MINISTER OF FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received the recommendations of the 7" Pay
Commission;

(b) ifso,the details thereof,

(c)  whether the Government has accepted the recommendations of the Pay
Commission Report; and

(d) ifso, the time by which the report is likely to be implemented?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI JAYANT SINHA)

(a) & (b): The Seventh Central Pay Commission submitted its Report on 19.11.2015.
The Commission has made a number of recommendations on the emoluments and
pension structure of the employees covered under its Terms of Reference. As per the
estimation made by the Commission, the likely financial impact of its recommendations
in the Financial Year 2016-17 would be Rs.1,02,100 crore.

(c) & (d): The recommendations of the Seventh Central Pay Commission are at
present under consideration of the Government and appropriate decision will be taken
in due course.
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